
MADHYA PRADESH
STATE TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
HEAD OFFICE-BHOPAL

Marketing Division -  Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal - 462 003
Tel: 0755-2774340/42, 4027100, 2778383, Fax: 0755-2779476, 2774289, Toll Free: 1800 233 7777, 
E-mail: info@mptourism.com

MARKETING OFFICES
AHMEDABAD -  219, 'Supermall' 2nd Floor, Near Lal Bungalow, C.G. Road,  Ahmedabad - 380 006
Tel: 079 - 26462977, 9510593900, Mob : 8103750082 Telefax: 079-26462978, E-mail: 

ahmedabad@mptourism.com

BENGALURU -  Premise No. 4/3, Shop No. 5, Sunkada Chikanna Complex Loop Lane off, Race 
Course Road, Gandhinagar, Bengaluru-560009 Tel : 080-25502288, 09407515764, E-mail : 
bengaluru@mptourism.com

HYDERABAD - Ground Floor, Balyogi Paryatak Bhavan, Opp. ITC Kakatiya Hotel, Begumpet Main 
Road, Hyderabad - 500 016 Tel: 040-40034319, Telefax: 040-23407785, 
E-mail: hyderabad@mptourism.com

KOLKATA -  'Chitrakoot', Room No. 67, 6th Floor, 230-A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
Tel: 033-22833526, Telefax: 033 - 22875855,  E-mail: kolkata@mptourism.com

LUCKNOW - Rajarishi Purshottam Das Tandon Paryatan Bhawan, 1st Floor, C-13, Vipin Khand,
 Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226 010, Tel: 0522-4021413, E-mail: lucknow@mptourism.com

MUMBAI -  45, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005
Tel: 022-22187603, Telefax: 022-22160614, E-mail: mumbai@mptourism.com

NAGPUR -  407-A, 4th Floor, Lokmat Bhawan, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440 012
Tel: 0712 - 2442378, Telefax: 0712-2423374, E-mail: nagpur@mptourism.com

NEW DELHI - Room No.12, Hotel Janpath, Janpath Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Tel: 011-23366528,
23341185/86/87, Telefax: 011-23347264, E-mail: delhi@mptourism.com

NOIDA - Mrignayanee Emporium, Brahmaputra Shopping Complex, Sector 29, Noida
Tel : 0120-4330070,  E-mail: noida@mptourism.com

PUNE - Shop No. 6, 1st Floor, Bhosle Shinde Arcade, J.M. Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune - 411004
Telefax: 020-25536616, E-mail: pune@mptourism.com

RAIPUR - 103 First Floor, MM Silver Plaza, Ring Road No.1 Raipur. 
Tel: 0771-4048810, Telefax : 0771-4049115, E-mail: raipur@mptourism.com

RAJKOT - 122, First Floor, Cosmo Complex, Near Mahila College Chowk, Kalawad Road, 
Rajkot-360001. Tel: 0281-2927966, Mob. : 09429197990, E-mail: rajkot@mptourism.com

SURAT - C/O Gujarat Tourism, Jilla Seva Sadan-2, Block-A, Ground Floor, Athhava Road, Surat
Tel: 0261-2918688, Mob.:  09978794098, E-mail: surat@mptourism.com 

VARANASI - 52, Patel Nagar, Mint House, Nadesar, Varanasi (UP) - 221 002 
Mobile No. 09235402180, Email : varanasi@mptourism.com

REGIONAL/TOURIST OFFICES
Bhopal - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal Tel:0755-2766750, 2779631

E-mail: bhopal@mptourism.com, City Booking Office: Palash Residency Tel: 0755-2550588 E-mail: 
ctobhopal@mptourism.com, Airport Counter Bhopal Tel: 0755-2646667, E-mail: 
bhojairport@mptourism.com, Tourist Office: Railway Station, Bhopal, Tel: 0755-2746827 E-mail: 
tobhopal@mptourism.com, 

Gwalior - Tansen Residency, 6, Gandhi Road, Gwalior Tel: 0751-2234557, 4056726, Fax: 0751-
2340371, E-mail: gwalior@mptourism.com, Tourist Office, Deori, Mob. : 09329170105

Indore - 42, Residency Area, Opp. Saint Paul H. S. School, Indore, Tel: 0731-2499566, 2499466, 
Telefax: 0731-2491345, E-mail: indore@mptourism.com, Airport Counter, Indore, Tel: 0731-
2620404, E-mail: Indoreairport@mptourism.com 

Jabalpur - Rani Durgavati "Paryatan Bhawan" Paryatan Tiraha, Near Collectorate North Civil Lines,
Jabalpur, Tel: 0761-2677290, Telefax: 0761-2677590, E-mail: jabalpur@mptourism.com
Tourist Information Counter:  Khatia (Kanha National Park ) Tel: 07649-277242, 
E-mail: khatia@mptourism.com

Jhansi - Railway Station, Jhansi. Tel: 0510-2442622, E-mail: tojhansi@mptourism.com

Khajuraho - Tourist Interpretation & Facilitation Centre, Near Circuit House, Khajuraho 
Tel: 07686- 274051, Fax: 07686-272330, E-mail: khajuraho@mptourism.com Airport Counter, 
Khajuraho, Tel: 07686-274648, Tourist Information Counter, Railway Station, Khajuraho 

Pachmarhi -  Amaltas Complex, Near Tehsil, Pachmarhi, Tel: 07578-252100, Fax: 07578-252102, 
E-mail: pachmarhi@mptourism.com, Tourist Office : Bus Stand, Pachmarhi, Tel : 07578-252029, 

Ujjain - Tourist Office : Near Mahakaleshwar Temple, Ujjain, Tel : 0734-2552263, 
    E-mail: toujjain@mptourism.com

For more information, log on to www.mptourism.com
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Airways :  Nearest Airport is Jabalpur Airport (160 km).
Railways : Maihar, is located on Mumbai – Howrah main rail 
line mainly all trains stop here.
Roadways : Due to Location  on Major National Highway No. 
7 – Satna(35 km) , Jabalpur (160 km), Khajuraho (155 km), 
Katni (65 km)regular bus services are available for 
commuting.

of instruments some new instruments were also made by the 
Band in which instrument made of barrel of gun can be called 
rare. At present the legacy of the Band is in the hand of the fourth 
generation..

The Virtue of Faith

MAIHAR 

How to reach

How to reach

Maihar Band

Panna

Damoh
Katni

Umari
Jabalpur

Mandla

Kanha

Wayside 
Amenities 

Amarkantak

Shahdol

Ban Sagar

Satna

Maihar
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Tel: (07674) 233362, 9424319381
E-mail : maihar@mptourism.com 



35 kms from Satna district in the south on the Howrah-Mumbai 

Railroute, is Maihar city.  Here at the top of Trikuta hill is the 

Sharda Devi  temple, which is one of the 52 Shaktipeeths.
This magnificient temple is reached by  1060  stairs and also by 
ropeway. 

As per the mythological  beliefs, Sati's necklace fell here.
In the local dialect Mata is called as Mai, in this way 'Mai ka haar' 
that changed with time as Maihar. 
The legendary folk heros, Alha and Udal are associated with 
Maihar. The local natives believe that the two brothers were 
followers of  the Goddess. Even today it is believed that the first 
worship of the day  in this temple is offered by Alha 
Maihar is a famous pilgrim  city of Madhya Pradesh which is 
thronged by devotees throughout the year  but during Sharad  ( 
Sept- Oct) and Chaitramas ( March-April) Navratri there is 
additional crowd. Other than the statue of the Goddess, 
Hanuman, Narsingh and Kali statues are astounding. An old 

inscription near the Devi temple dates it to the beginning of the 
Vikram Samvat 559 that is 502 AD.

Madina Bhavan is the residence of Baba  Alauddin Khan which 
houses his tomb nearby. This is the venue for the Alluddin Khan 
Sangeet Samaroh 

Alha Deo Temple is situated behind the main Sharda Devi 
Temple of Maihar. Alha Deo temple is dedicated to the legendary 
warrior and wrestler Alha, of the Alha- Udal duo whose  stories 
are well sung in form of folk tune Alha, by the people of 
Bundelkhand and Uttar Pradesh.  Nearby there is a holy pond in 
which Alha used to take a bath and the  Akhaada (place for 
practicing wrestling). 

Allauddin Khan Sangeet Samaroh held in the month of Feb-
March, is an ode to Ustad Allauddin Khan. This program is 
organized by the Ustad Allauddin Khan Sangeet Academy in 
collaboration with the Madhya Pradesh Sanskriti Parishad, the 
district administration as well as the local people. Allauddin 
Khan Sangeet Samaroh in Maihar offers a chance to witness 
presentations by several artists of Indian classical music.

Allauddin Khan is credited with experimenting with classical 
and instrumental music like he  infused the dhrupad, bass 
sarod and beenbaaj into the playing of several classical 
instruments. He also put together an orchestra which played 
Indian instruments called the Maihar Band. Other than a variety 
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